
2022 Summer Programs for Haverhill Public School Students

All programs run Monday-Thursday, except HHS Credit Recovery, Bridge to HHS, YMCA Summer Readers, and Haverhill Recreation. There are no costs to families for

these programs (except Haverhill Recreation), and transportation (except Haverhill Recreation), breakfast, and lunch are provided.

Program
Name

Students
Entering
Grade

Locations
of Program

Program
Dates

Program Time Targeted Students Coordinator Phone Number

Summer Learning
Academy
Title I Extended
Learning and Intensive
Intervention Program

1 - 8 Nettle
Hunking
Consentino

7/11 - 8/4 8:00 - 11:30 Teacher recommended based on district
I-Ready data

Nettle - Lindsey Chastney
Hunking - Meg Fitzgerald
Consentino - Ariana Dekeon

lchastney@haverhill-ps.org 978-387-8029
mfitzgerald@haverhill-ps.org 603-548-3962
ariana.dekeon@haverhill-ps.org 978-994-4939

Summer
Language
Institute for
English Learners
Title III Extended
Learning Time/Intensive
Intervention Program

1 - 6 Hunking 7/11 - 8/4 8:00 - 11:30 For students who currently receive
English Language services during the
school year based on district and State
testing.

Courtney Dickson cdickson@haverhill-ps.org 774-563-0195

Summer
Language
Institute for
English Learners
Title III Extended
Learning Time/Intensive
Intervention Program

7 - 12 HHS 7/11 - 8/4 7:30 - 11:30 For students who currently receive
English Language services during the
school year based on district and State
testing.

Angela McVey angela.mcvey@haverhill-ps.org 978-979-0095

Discovery Club
Extended Day

1 - 8 Nettle
Hunking
Consentino

7/11 - 8/4 11:30 - 2:30 Academic/Enrichment - Project Based
Learning for students who attend a HPS
summer morning program, and who
attend Bradford, Golden Hill, Tilton
Lower, Consentino, JG Whittier, Nettle,
and Tilton Upper during the school year.

Denise Johnson

Krista Lamontagne

denise.johnson@haverhill-ps.org Office: 978-420-1954
Cell: 978-660-0538

krista.lamontagne@haverhill-ps.org 978-420-1955
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Discovery
Club/ACCESS 21
Stand Alone
Enrichment

6-9
6-9
6-12

Consentino
Nettle
HHS

7/11 - 8/4 8:00 - 12:00
8:00 - 12:00
8:30 - 12:30

Enrichment for HPS students interested
in one of the courses offered.

2022 Discovery Club & Access 21 …

Denise Johnson

Krista Lamontagne

denise.johnson@haverhill-ps.org Office: 978-420-1954
Cell: 978-660-0538

krista.lamontagne@haverhill-ps.org 978-420-1955

Discovery
Club/ACCESS 21
Student Internship

10-12 HHS 6/20 - 6/30
(training)
7/11 - 8/4

8:30 - 2:30

8:30 - 2:30

Internship opportunity for HHS students
from the CTE Program or students
interested in a career in education.

Denise Johnson

Krista Lamontagne

denise.johnson@haverhill-ps.org Office: 978-420-1954
Cell: 978-660-0538

krista.lamontagne@haverhill-ps.org 978-420-1955

Extended School
Year (ESY)
Special Education

Pre-K/K Moody
School

7/6 - 8/11 8:45 - 11:15 Current students who have Extended
School Year services included in the
Individual Education Plans.

Michelle Jondle michelle.jondle@haverhill-ps.org 603-275-8959

Extended School
Year (ESY)

Special Education

1-12 Hunking
Nettle
HHS
TEACH
Greenleaf

7/6 - 8/11

Greenleaf:
7/5 - 8/4

Hunking/Nettle:
8:00 - 12:00
HHS: 7:30 - 11:30

TEACH: 9:00-3:00

Greenleaf:
M/Th 8:00-12:00
T/W 8:00-3:00

Current students who have Extended
School Year services included in the
Individual Education Plans.

Kayla Pellot (Hunking, HHS)
Andrea Carella (Nettle, HHS)
Steve Habib (TEACH)
John DePolo (Greenleaf)

kpellot@haverhill-ps.org (978) 912-0663
acarella@haverhill-ps.org (978) 358-1132
stephen.habib@haverhill-ps.org 978-469-8735
jdepolo@haverhill-ps.org 978-374-3487

Credit Recovery
Programs

10 -  12 HHS
Gateway

7/6 - 8/5
6/27 - 7/28

7:30 - 11:00
10:00 - 12:00

Students who need to make-up/recover
some high school credits.

Hugh Morrison (HHS)
Casey DiFelice (Gateway)

hmorrison@haverhill-ps.org 978-566-6740
cdifelice@haverhill-ps.org 978-228-0094

Bridge to HHS
Middle School
Program:
Mandatory Summer
Program

9 HHS 7/6 - 8/5 7:30 - 11:00 Teacher recommended for current
Grade 8 students (incoming 9th graders)
who have failed 2 or more core classes
for the year.

Victoria Hernandez-Bailey victoria.bailey@haverhill-ps.org 978-866-0118
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YMCA Summer
Readers

Open to HPS
students, but runs
independently

1 - 4 Mon-Thurs:
Consentino

Camp
Tricklin’ Falls

Friday:
Camp
Tricklin' Falls

7/5 - 8/5 Mon-Thurs:
9:00 - 12:00

12:00-5:00

Friday:
8:30 - 5:00

Teacher and/or Family Recommended
for current HPS students who are
reading below grade level as
determined by district

HAV_SLP_2022.pdf

HAV_SLP_2022 Spanish.pdf

Amy Hanagan hanagana@northshoreymca.org 978-564-3947

Camp Tricklin’
Falls

1 - 8 140
Haverhill
Road East
Kingston,
NH

7/11 - 8/4 11:30 - 4:30

Bus drop off at
4:30pm at YMCA
or pick up at camp
by 5pm

Outdoor Camp recreation for students
enrolled in a HPS summer morning
program or the YMCA Summer Readers
Program
https://www.northshoreymca.org/progr
ams/haverhill-plaistow-ymca-camps

Eric Michitson
John Crane

michitsone@northshoreymca.org 603-257-1547
Emergency Cell: 978-587-5335

cranej@northshoreymca.org 603-642-9622

YMCA 1 - 8 YMCA
81 Winter St.

7/11- 8/4 11:30 - 4:00 Recreation for students enrolled in a
HPS summer morning program or the
YMCA Summer Readers program.

Cathy Wolf wolfc@northshoreymca.org 978-374-0506 x1617

Haverhill
Recreation Camp

Open to HPS
students, but runs
independently

1 - 8 Consentino 6/27 - 8/12 7:30 - 4:30 Recreation and day-long care for school
age children of Haverhill. Can pick one
week or more to attend. Camp is $140
per week or $930 for all seven weeks.
Families are responsible for
transportation.

SummerDayProgram22.pdf

Gina Moynihan
Lori Swenson

gmoynihan@cityofhaverhill.com 978-994-8835
lorijswenson@comcast.net 978-314-3628
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